

Los Angeles Times Festival Of Books presents Leading Me : Becoming my life's CEO

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 11, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Dr. Ndidi Precious Alino's Leading Me: Becoming My Life's CEO is a personal leadership book that provides a blueprint on how to live one's life patterned after the way a trained CEO leads an efficient and effective organization. Dr. Alino's book will be part of Bookmarc Alliance's exhibit of books for the Los Angeles Times Festival of Books slated for April 23 & 24 at the University of Southern California Campus.

Dr. Alino writes, "To me, life is a story. A story better told by me, so I want to take the lead in the acting and narrating of the story. I want to play the lead role, after all, it is my life's



script." Starting with scripting life's blank pages, loving one's self, up to living one's dream, and leaving a lasting legacy, Dr. Alino's book provides invaluable insights on how to strive and conquer the most complicated organization — YOU.

Dr. Precious Alino earned her Doctor of Pharmacy degree from Texas Southern University in 2012 and went further to complete a two-year post-doctoral Pharmacy Residency training in Pharmacy Practice and Pharmacy Administration at Intermountain Healthcare, Utah. She is the CEO of Cred-Able Mindset LLC and the founder, and Executive President of Diamond Sisters International (DSI) Elite Club.

Interested readers may purchase their copies of this enlightening book at the author's website, <u>https://www.credablemindset.com</u> and Amazon.

About Bookmarc Alliance Advertising

Bookmarc Alliance is an independently run marketing and publicity company that aims to create spaces for new authors to promote their works. The business entity provides world-class services that better equip authors with brighter chances of landing a customer base on a global scale via marketing and publicity. The company is a powerhouse of highly skilled individuals committed to providing authors with the essentials of book promotions.

Please visit <u>https://bookmarcalliance.com/</u> for more information.

Bookmarc Alliance Bookmarc Alliance +1 510-736-0001 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/568209637

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.